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A Resolution expressing sincere appreciation to Union 

Pacific Railroad Company and its employees and 

directing distribution. 

 

 

 

 

WHEREAS, Union Pacific Railroad Company has provided viable 

freight rail service to Oklahoma agricultural producers, 

manufacturers, and commercial businesses since beginning operations 

in Oklahoma in 1988; and 

 

WHEREAS, Union Pacific Railroad Company, through Union Pacific 

Foundation, has contributed over $700,000.00 during the past six 

years to educational, humanitarian, civic, community, and fine arts 

organizations throughout Oklahoma; and 

 

WHEREAS, Union Pacific Railroad Company in May, 1995, quickly 

responded to the request for leather gloves from rescue teams 

digging through the rubble for survivors of the Alfred P. Murrah 

Building bombing by providing one thousand pair of railroad work 

gloves; and 

 

WHEREAS, Union Pacific Railroad Company in 1998, contributed 

transportation for sixty box cars of hay delivered to drought-

striken Oklahoma farmers. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE 1ST 

EXTRAORDINARY SESSION OF THE 47TH OKLAHOMA LEGISLATURE: 

 

THAT the Oklahoma State Senate expresses its sincere 

appreciation to Union Pacific Railroad Company, its officers, 
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directors, and employees for the many years of corporate generosity 

extended to humanitarian needs and for supporting numerous Oklahoma 

organizations. 

 

THAT a copy of this resolution be distributed to the Union 

Pacific Railroad Company. 

 

Adopted by the Senate the 28th day of June, 2000. 

 

 

 

  

President of the Senate 

 

 


